

Dr. Jesse LEONTOWICZ

Council Decision

Date Charge(s) Laid:	June 11, 2020
Outcome Dates:	November 25, 2023 January 19, 2024
Penalty Hearings:	November 25, 2023 January 19, 2024
Disposition:	Suspension, Costs

November 25, 2023

The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons imposes the following penalty on Dr. Jesse Leontowicz pursuant to The Medical Profession Act, 1981:

Pursuant to Section 54(1)(b) of the Act, the Council hereby suspends Dr. Leontowicz for a period of 4 years. The suspension will be retroactive to June 20, 2019. The suspension therefore concluded June 20, 2023.

January 19, 2024

The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan adopts the following resolutions pursuant to The Medical Profession Act, 1981 (the "Act"):

- 1. Pursuant to Section 54(1)(i) of the Act, the Council directs Dr. Leontowicz to pay half of the costs of the investigation and hearing in the amount of \$48,288.55. Such payment shall be made in full on or before five years after he has obtained any form of medical licensure (including an educational licence).
- 2. Pursuant to Section 54(2) of the Act, if Dr. Leontowicz should fail to pay the costs as required by paragraph 1, Dr. Leontowicz's licence shall be suspended until the costs are paid in full.
- 3. Council reserves the right to itself to reconsider and amend any terms of this penalty decision, upon application by Dr. Leontowicz. Without limiting the authority of the Council, the Council may extend the time for Dr. Leontowicz to pay the costs required by paragraph 1.

cps.sk.ca 2024.01 1